
Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-48
Revised on: May, 2004

Notice of Award

Jully 7,2022

MS. DAISY TATEL SERILLA
Proprietor
GOSHEN CONSTRUCTION
866 -A Jimenez Sheet
Pigsabunaq Poblacion, Bacon Dst.,
Sorsogon Ci[

Dear Ms. Serilla:

Based on the BAC Resolution recommend ing Award which was approved , we are pleased toinfom you that the pRoCUREMf,NT OP \[A.,TERIAI,S FOR THE FABRICATION OFNIOVABLE/DETACHABI,E TENTS 1A CABIILAN
Seven Thousand Two Hundred tr'ifty Nine pesos
you.

Very truly yours.

('onlbrmc:

/

.Jft4. E r,,\r\roR
City N,Ial.or

in the amount of Three Hundred Sirtv
(P 367,259.00) Only is herebv awarded to

J"Q,
,),/1A

k*t
yS.EArsY TATEL S ERr LL.A
Proprietor
GOSHEN CONSTRUCTION
866 -A Jimenez Street
Pigsabuna4 poblacion, Bacon Dist.,
Sorsogon City

Date: ?k/"-
rlp sl u

;tuftgsfrfri cri!
lT frvrI
8I'

.LILIlE A

I i_:?,

LGU-Sors onC

ll&rE. -2-L

ctP i547U21i\4i t16,5

r) D

offi ictg rlfl }i 'Ttra

r

in

-ltt./ll lt I tt t -_lt -.



s]
z

Contract No. I 173-2022-SVP

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT made dris 8th day of J$\ ,2022 between Mr" Ester f,. Ilamor, City
Mayoa City of Sonogon Philippines ( hereinafter called the " Entity" ) of the one part and DAISY
TATEL Sf,RILLA Proprietor GOSHf,N CONSTRUCTION ( hereinafter called the "Supplier"

) ofthe other part:

WHEREAS the Entity invited Bids for certain goods and ancillary servicel viz
PROCUREMENT OF MATERIALS FOR lUE T'ABRICATION OF MOVABLE/DETACIIABLE TENTS

@ CABID-AN and has accepted a Bid by the Supplier for the supply ofthose goods and services ir the

Three Hundred Skty Seven Thousand Two Hundred FifO Nine Pesos (P 367,259.00) Only
(hereinafter called "the Contract Price").

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETHAS FOLLOWS:

The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and
Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and
construed as integral part ofthis Agreement, vr:.:

1

2

&

4q
\ IY\,3
-*3

-+r-' i-{a;-
rr.l

Philippine Bidding Documents @BDs);
i. Schedule of Requirements;
ii. TechnicalSpecifications;
iii. General and Special Conditions of Contract; and
iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, if any

,{1 " :--

ou-t
1

lll

Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, cal and
Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's
bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submifted (e.g.,
Bidder's respons€ to request for clarifications on the bid), including corrections
to the bid, if any, resulting from the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

Performance Security;

Notice of Award of Contract; and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and

f
Procuring Entity concemed in the PBDs. Winnins bidder asrees that
additional documents or information orescribed the GPPB

))
are su uen for submission r the contract execu n

)

{tr*3$$O# t*ii I

il80 rlvf t!
aI'

In consideration for the sum of Three Hundred Suity Seven Thousand Two
Hundred Fifty Nine Pesos @ 367,259.00) Only ar such other sums as may be
ascertained, G0SHEN O0NSTRUCTION agrees to viz ?ROCUREMENT oF
MATERULI FOR THE FABRICATION OF MOVABLF/DETACHABLE TENTS @) CABID.
,4i{ in accordance with hislher/its Bid.

,?-'i.1'A IE: K-l -.r t #b

I

In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are

respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract referred to.

!,.'il

Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the

AlU I

such as the Notice to Proceed. Variation Orders. and Warrantv Securitv.
shall likewise form oart of the Contract



4. The Ciry Grmernment of Sorsoson agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum in

accordance with ttre terms of the Bidding'

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in

accordance with the laws ofthe Republic ofthe Philippines on the day and year first above written-

ilil,

REUBI,IC OF TI{E PHILIPPTNES
PRO\'INCE OF SORSOGON
CIT}'OFSORSOGON

Doc No.
Page No
Book No
Senes of

t6urn

UNTIL
ROLL OF

,\CKNO\! I,EI)GT]\{N'I'

D. H.lItOR

City Mayor

for:

CITY GOYERNME NT OF SORSOGO N

Proprietor

for:

GOSHEN CONSTRLICTION

31, 202A
s No. s9029

4n)
DAIEY9|TEL SERtLt-l

)

)
)

BEFORE ME this 2022 in the City of SorsogorL

Province of Sorsogo! Philipplnes, personally appeared :

NAME TA>(IDENTIFICATIONNUMBER

MA, ESTERE. HAMOR 948-88+89

Known to me to be the sane persons who executed the forgoing irstnment and
acknowledged to m e that the san e is free and voluntary act and deed of the entities whrch they repr€sent
respectiv ely.

This instrument , is a CONTRACT consisting of two (2) page (exclusive of attachments)
including page on which this acknowle@ement is written md signed by the parties hereto on the left
margin of each and every page thereof and their witness , and sealed wthmy notarial seal.

II.i IVITNESS WHEREOF, I have herermto set my hand the day, the year and place
above written

.!:.r
P

O -',)

IBP NO. I
PTR N<). O

1;()R

78; 2-13.2021
12-28.2021
CITY

![1.

aq



Dear Ms. Serilla:

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to GOSHEN

CONSTRUCTION that delivery -uy com-ett." or, the PROCUREMENT OF MATERIALS FOR

THE FABRICATION OF N{OVABLE/DETACIIABLE TENTS @ CABI}AN ' 
effective immediately'

Accordingly,youareherebydirectedtocommencedeliveryinaccordancewiththetermsand
contlitioni .tip.rlut"d in th" contract and the date shall be not later than 5 days from receipt of this

notice.

Pleaseac'knowledgereceiptandacceptanceofthisnoticebysigflingbothcopiesinthespace
provided below.

Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-56

Rerised on: MaY 24, 2004

NOTICE TO PROCEED

MS. DAISY TATEL SERILLA
Proprietor
GOSHEN CONSTRUCTION
866 -A Jimenez Street

Pigsabrmarq Poblaoioq Bacon Dist',
Sorsogon CiS

\,'ery truly -vours,

E. }LA\,IOR
Cif N{ayor

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on 7/n h.

Name of the Representative of the Bidder: e$rJ f. Ca4ur

Authorized Signature

t
C ->l.tttI!6 I ^"^1

.,:

iiI i

July 11, 2022

.,!

1;:p ff _{r
/d..frSrt*{s* }jT? t

fr 8# rrvf $
8r'n - .-

txrrlLKalk*

-'ffi.
1W.=


